

No. 20-1735

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

ANGEL MANUEL ORTIZ-DIAZ, ET AL.,

PETITIONERS,

v.

UNITED STATES, ET AL.,

RESPONDENTS.

*On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
U.S. Court of Appeals for the First Circuit*

**BRIEF OF THE LIBERTY JUSTICE CENTER AS
AMICUS CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

Brian K. Kelsey

Counsel of Record

James J. McQuaid

LIBERTY JUSTICE CENTER

141 W. Jackson St., Ste. 1605

Chicago, IL 60604

(312) 637-2280

bkelsey@libertyjusticecenter.org

July 19, 2021

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
INTEREST OF THE AMICUS CURIAE.....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	
& INTRODUCTION	1
ARGUMENT	3
I. The First Circuit Court ignored established precedent set forth in <i>Lopez</i> by improperly relying on outdated findings to support new legislation.	3
II. The Agriculture Improvement Act's federal criminalization despite the local Puerto Rican government's au- thorization of the activity en- croaches upon state sovereignty and powers traditionally reserved to the states.....	9
CONCLUSION	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Baldwin v. Fish & Game Comm'n of Montana,</i> 436 U.S. 371 (1978).....	11
<i>Brzonkala v. Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University,</i> 169 F.3d 820 (4th Cir. 1999).....	4, 9, 14
<i>Champion v. Ames,</i> 188 U.S. 321 (1903).....	10
<i>First Nat. Ben. Soc. v. Garrison,</i> 58 F. Supp. 972 (S.D.Cal.1945)	13
<i>Hall v. De. Cuir,</i> 95 U.S. 485 (1877).....	12
<i>Indiana Creosoting Co. v. McNutt,</i> 5 N.E.2d 310 (Ind. 1936).....	13
<i>Lasky v. Van Lindt,</i> 453 N.Y.S.2d 983 (1982)	12
<i>Lord v. Goodall,</i> 102 U.S. 541 (1880).....	12
<i>Medina v. Rudman,</i> 545 F.2d 244 (1st Cir. 1976)	12
<i>Murphy v. National Collegiate Athletic Assn.,</i> 138 S. Ct. 1461 (2018).....	12
<i>National Collegiate Athletic Ass'n v. Governor of New Jersey,</i> 730 F.3d 208 (3d Cir. 2013)	12
<i>National Federation of Independent Business v. Sebelius,</i> 567 U.S. 519 (2012).....	15

<i>North Hampton Racing & Breeding Assoc. v. New Hampshire Racing Commission,</i> 48 A.2d 472 (N.H. 1946)	11
<i>Railroad Commission of Tex. V. Querner,</i> 292 S.W.2d 166 (Tex. 1951)	13
<i>Ratti v. Hinsdale Raceway, Inc.,</i> 249 A.2d 859 (N.H. 1969)	11
<i>Simpson v. Shepard,</i> 230 U.S. 352 (1913).....	13
<i>State v. Armour & Co.,</i> 145 N.W. 1033 (N.D. 1913).....	12
<i>State v. Rosenthal,</i> 559 P.2d 830 (Nev. 1977).....	11
<i>Stone v. State of Mississippi,</i> 101 U.S. 814 (1879).....	10
<i>Thomas v. Bible,</i> 694 F.Supp. 750 (D. Nev. 1988).....	11
<i>U.S. v. Gibert,</i> 677 F.3d 613 (4th Cir. 2012).....	5, 6
<i>U.S. v. Jenkins,</i> 909 F. Supp.2d 758 (E.D. Ky. 2012).....	4
<i>U.S. v. Lopez,</i> 514 U.S. 549 (1995).....	passim
<i>U.S. v. McGuire,</i> 178 F.3d 203 (3rd Cir. 1999)	13, 14
<i>U.S. v. Morrison,</i> 529 U.S. 598 (2000).....	9, 13
<i>U.S. v. Robinson,</i> 119 F.3d 1205 (5th Cir., 1997).....	4

<i>Warren v. U.S.,</i> 859 F.Supp.2d 522 (W.D. N.Y. 2012)	14
Statutes	
2017 7 U.S.C. §2156	2
7 U.S.C. §2156	2, 7
Ky. Rev. Stat. § 230.260.....	11
Mont. Code § 87-2-116.....	11
Tex. Civ. Prac. & Rem. Code § 94.001	11
U.S. Const. Amend. X.....	10
Other Authorities	
122 Cong. Rec. S. 5096 (Apr. 7, 1976).....	2
164 Cong. Rec. H. 4213 (May 18, 2018).....	7, 8
<i>Native American Methamphetamine Enforcement and Treatment Act of 2007, the Animal Fighting Prohibition Enforcement Act of 2007, and the Preventing Harassment through Outbound Number Enforcement (PHONE) Act of 2007: Hearing on H.R. 545, H.R. 137, and H.R. 740 Before the Sub-comm. on Crime, Terrorism, and Homeland Security of the H. Comm. on the Judiciary, 110th Cong. 57 (2007).....</i>	6
S. Rep. No. 103-138 (1993)	5
<i>Thomas L. Skinner III, The Pendulum Swings: Commerce Clause and the Tenth Amendment Challenges to PASPA, 2 UNLV GAMING L.J. 311 (2011).....</i>	10, 11
